

124 Abbott Road Hallam, VIC, 3803 Australia

Ph: 1300 13 9999 Fax: 1300 13 6666 Email: info@ht8.com.au

ACN: 085 545 973

www.ht8.com.au

5 June 2023

Notice Pursuant to Section 708A(5)(e) of the Corporations Act

Harris Technology Group Limited ACN 085 545 973 (the **Company**) gives notice under section 708A(5)(e) of the Corporations Act as follows:

- (a) On 2 June 2023, the Company issued 840,000 fully paid ordinary shares in the Company.
- (b) The shares were issued without disclosure to the investors under Part 6D.2 of the Corporations Act.
- (c) As at the date of this notice the Company has complied with:
 - (i) the provisions of Chapter 2M of the Corporations Act as they apply to the Company; and
 - (ii) Section 674 of the Corporations Act.
- (d) As at the date of this notice there is no excluded information required to be disclosed under section 708A(6)(e) of the Corporations Act.

Garrison Huang Managing Director

About Harris Technology Group Limited

Harris Technology Group Limited is a publicly listed company on the Australia Securities Exchange (ASX code: HT8). The Company's main business is the eCommerce business of Harris Technology (HT) – <u>www.ht.com.au</u>. Harris Technology is a well-known brand with a 30+ year history in the IT/CE retail market covering a very wide range of IT products for small and medium businesses in Australia. Harris Technology was previously owned by Officeworks under Wesfarmers and prior to this, it was owned by Coles Myer Group. Harris Technology no longer operates any physical shopfronts – all businesses of Harris Technology are conducted online both on <u>www.ht.com.au</u> and via the major online platforms such as Amazon, Kogan, Catch and eBay etc.